# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	02/14/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fastaff, LLC
Street Address:	6501 South Fiddlers Green Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2307241	FASTAFF
Registration Number:	2558717	WE KNOW WHAT YOU'RE WORTH
Registration Number:	2770068	FASTAFF NURSING CAREERS
Registration Number:	2708929	
Registration Number:	2713408	ACROSS THE COUNTRY AND AROUND THE CORNER
Registration Number:	2561553	IT IS ALL ABOUT COMMITMENT
Serial Number:	78825707	FRIENDSHIP HAS ITS REWARDS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 212-556-2100

 Email:
 clein@kslaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0330

90 00 23

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	King & Spalding LLP 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	09642-233003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Chelsea R. Lein
Signature:		/Chelsea R. Lein/
Date:		02/14/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=GE_USN - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=GE_USN - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=GE_USN - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0331

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of February 14, 2014, is made by GE Business Financial Services Inc. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as administrative agent ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of Fastaff, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (successor in interest to Fastaff, Inc., a Colorado corporation) ("<u>Grantor</u>"). All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2006 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2006 at Reel 003383 Frame 0485 and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 4, 2003 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2003 at Reel 002804 Frame 0755 (collectively, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantee desires to release any and all liens on and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

Grantee, to the extent granted in the Trademark Security Agreement, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Grantee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

Upon the request of Grantor, Grantee further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Release of Trademark Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., as Grantee

Name: JAY W. PUT

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST-AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered	App. No.
FASTAFF	2,307,241	January 11, 2000	
We Know What You're Worth	2,558,717	April 9, 2002	76/274,558
Fastaff Nursing Careers	2,770,068	September 30, 2003	
5 Point 3/4 Compass (Fastaff Drawing)	2,708,929	April 22, 2003	
Across the Country and Around the Corner	2,713,408	May 6, 2003	
It is all about Commitment	2,561,553	April 16, 2002	76/177,020

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application Description	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied
Friendship Has Its Rewards	78/825707	February 28, 2006

RECORDED: 02/14/2014

Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 005217 FRAME: 0334